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Communities ,
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Status Town
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Official for/Officiel pour 2023
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Dy B

Corey White

Capital Planning/Planification des Immobilisations

Date  2022-07-12

Name of street Length (km) Number of lanes Lane Kilometres Remarks
Nom de la rue Longueur (km) Nombre de voies | Kilométres de voies Remarques
PROVINCIAL - MUNICIPAL HIGHWAYS/ ROUTES PROVINCIALES - MUNICIPALES
ARTERIALS & COLLECTORS / ROUTE DE GRAND COMMUNICATION & ROUTE COLLECTRICE (A)
Route 133: 6.721 3 4 5 23.468 3.858 X 3
(Acadie Road/Chemin) 2.421 x 4
0.442 X 5
Interchange Ramps/Bretelles d'échangeurs:
Junction of Route 133 and Route 950/ 0.075 2 0.150
Intersection de la Route 133 et de la Route 950
TOTAL A KILOMETRAGE/ 6.796 23.618
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE A
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Entity

Entits Cap-Acadie / i
i
Communities Can-Pelé )
Communautés P _ _ Corey White o
Capital Planning/Planification des Immobilisations
Status Town Page 2
Statut Date 2022-07-12
Official for/Officiel pour 2023
Name of street Length (km) Number of lanes Lane Kilometres Remarks
Nom de la rue Longueur (km) Nombre de voies | Kilométres de voies Remarques
LOCALS/LOCALE (B)
Route 945: 0.467 3 1.401
(Poucette Road/Chemin)
Route 950: 6.521 2 13.042
(Bas-Cap-Pelé Road/Chemin)
Saint-André Road/Chemin 2.586 2 3 5.422 2.336 X 2
0.250 X 3
Trois-Ruisseaux Road/Chemin 1.385 2 2.770
TOTAL B KILOMETRAGE/ 10.959 22.635
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE B
LOCAL GOVERNMENT / GOUVERNEMENT LOCAL (C)
Adolfe Lane/Allée 0.124 1 0.124
Adrice Lane/Allée : 0.135 1 0.135
(Private/Privé)
Aimée Alben Street/Rue 0.240 2 0.480
Alban Lane/Allée : 0.101 1 0.101
(Private/Privé)
Alfred Street/Rue 0.410 2 0.820
Amance Lane/Allée 0.102 2 0.204
Anna Street/Rue 0.342 2 0.684
Aréna Street/Rue 0.187 2 0.374
de I'Aboiteau Street/Rue 0.610 2 1.220
I'Arluppe Street/Rue 0.180 2 0.360
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Date  2022-07-12

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street

Length (km)
Nom de la rue Longueur (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Lane Kilometres
Kilometres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

Arthur Lane/Allée

Beau Rivage Street/Rue
Bourgeois Street/Rue
Broussard Street/Rue

Brun Street/Rue

Butte-a-Eloi Street/Rue
Butte-a-Napoléon Street/Rue

du Cap Lane/Allée :
(Private/Privé)

des Chalets Lane/Allée
Claude Street/Rue
Cormier Street/Rue
Denis Street/Rue
Doiron Street/Rue
Donald Street/Rue
Donelle Street/Rue
Dora Court/Ruelle

De L'Espoir Street/Rue
Eddie Street/Rue

Forest Street/Rue

Frank Street/Rue

0.442

0.678

1.301

0.203

0.280

0.200

0.874

0.299

1.043

0.074

0.163

0.248

0.521

0.076

0.325

0.475

0.273

0.350

0.287

0.107

0.884

1.356

2.602

0.406

0.560

0.400

0.874

0.299

2.086

0.148

0.326

0.496

1.042

0.152

0.650

0.950

0.546

0.700

0.574

0.214
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Date  2022-07-12

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street

Length (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Lane Kilometres
Kilometres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

Nom de la rue Longueur (km)

Gallant Settlement Road/Chemin 0.874
Gaudet Street/Rue 0.716
Gautreau Street/Rue 0.330
Gertrude Street/Rue 0.160
Janice Lane/Allée : 0.108
(Private/Privé)

Jude Lane/Allée : 0.135
(Private/Privé)

Landry Street/Rue 0.337
LeBlanc Street/Rue 0.340
Léger Street/Rue 0.336
Léonie Lane/Allée : 0.161
(Private/Privé)

Macon Street/Rue 0.150
Melanson Street/Rue 0.215
Morse Street/Rue 0.293
Niles Street/Rue 0.390
du Parc Lane/Allée 1.011
P'tite Cote Road/Chemin 0.960
Pont Albénie Lane/Allée 0.420
du Quai Road/Chemin 0.420

1.748

1.432

0.660

0.320

0.108

0.135

0.674

0.680

0.672

0.161

0.300

0.430

0.586

0.780

2.022

0.960

0.840

0.840
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Date  2022-07-12

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street Length (km) Number of lanes Lane Kilometres Remarks
Nom de la rue Longueur (km) Nombre de voies | Kilométres de voies Remarques

Richard Street/Rue 0.230 2 0.460

Robichaud Street/Rue 2.225 2 3 5.039 1.636 X 2

0.589 x 3

des Sapin Lane/Allée 0.275 2 0.550

Tédiche Street/Rue 0.425 2 0.850

Thaddée-a-Sam Street/Rue 0.175 2 0.350

Thibodeau Road/Chemin 2.327 2 4.654

Vautour Street/Rue 0.357 2 0.714

Vienneau Street/Rue 0.450 2 0.900

Wilfred Street/Rue 0.358 2 0.716

TOTALC KILOMETRAGE/ 24.828 47.348

TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE C

PROVINCIAL HIGHWAYS/ ROUTES PROVINCIALES

CONTROLLED ACCESS (D)

Route 15: 3.927 4 15.708
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Date

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

2022-07-12

Name of street
Nom de la rue

Length (km)
Longueur (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Lane Kilometres
Kilometres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

Route 945:

(Poucette Road/Chemin)

(Beginning at the point on the centreline of
the travelled portion of Route 945 that is at
the centre of the grade separation for Route
15; thence in a southerly direction along the
centre line of Route 945 a distance of 366
metres/

Partant du point d'intersection de la ligne
centrale de la partie servant a la circulation de
la Route 945 et du centre de la séparation de
niveaux de la Route 15; de I3, en direction sud
le long de la ligne centrale de la Route 945 sur
une distance de 366 meétres)

Route 950:

(Bas-Cap-Pelé Road/Chemin)

(Beginning at the point on the centreline of

the travelled portion of Route 950 that is at the
centre of the grade separation for Route 15;
thence in a northerly direction along the centre
line of Route 950 for a distance of 1.593
kilometres/

Partant du point d'intersection de la ligne
centrale de la partie servant a la circulation de
la Route 950 et du centre de la séparation de
niveaux de la Route 15; de I3, en direction nord
le long de la ligne centrale de la Route 950 sur
une distance de 1,593 kilométres)

Interchange Ramps/Bretelles d'échangeurs:
Junction Route 15, Route 945 and Route 950/
Intersection de la Route 15, Route 945 et de la

Route 950

Junction of Route 133 and Route 950/
Intersection de la Route 133 et de la Route 950

0.366

1.596

3.059

0.144

1.098

6.384

4.996

0.288

1.122
1.937

X 1
X 2
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Date  2022-07-12

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street
Nom de la rue

Length (km)
Longueur (km)

Number of lanes
Nombre de voies

Lane Kilometres
Kilometres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

TOTAL D KILOMETRAGE/
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE D

P3 HIGHWAY KILOMETRAGE (1)

TOTAL | KILOMETRAGE/
TOTAL DU KILOMETRAGE |

Private streets not maintained/rues privées non mai

9.092

0.000

ntenues

Alphee Lane/Allée*

des Arts Lane/Allée*
Boudreau Lane/Allée*
des Colibris Lane/Allée*
des Crabiers Lane/Allée*
Duguay Lane/Allée*
Evangeline Lane/Allée*
de la Falaise Lane/Allée*
Gabriel Lane/Allée*
Jude Lane/Allée*
Phillippe Lane/Allée*
Sainte-Croix Road/Chemin*
Vienneau Street/Rue *

Willie Lane/Allée*

0.303

0.223

0.108

0.250

0.273

0.323

0.094

0.217

0.084

0.236

0.277

0.573

0.059

0.420

28.474

0.000
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Date  2022-07-12

Official for/Officiel pour 2023

Name of street

Length (km) Number of lanes

Nom de la rue Longueur (km) Nombre de voies

Lane Kilometres
Kilometres de voies

Remarks
Remarques

Public Streets not maintained/rues publigues non maintenues

1418 Access Road/Chemin

1420 Access Road/Chemin

1421 Access Road/Chemin

0.499

0.088

0.688
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